Form PTO-16	19-A	IN GO	ر RECOR	DAT]	01-	24-2000	·)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra		
Docket No.: H	161.105.101	MAD 9	٦.	•			- 	PATENT		
		10	TO: The Please record the		101	249995				
Name of conveying party(ies):					lame and address of	* * *	.y(ies):			
Anthony E. Shanks Patrick J. Monnens					Name: Honeywell International Inc.					
Richard R. Bahn Edward L. Schwarz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			40	Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza Street Address: 1985 Douglas Drive North City: Minneapelis State: Minneapel 71P:55442 3002						
Additional nan		or conveying party(les) attached:			Street Address: 1985 Douglas Drive North					
3. Nature of co		— Marrie			City	: Minneapolis S	State: Minne	esota ZIP:55442-3992	jc6{	
	Ment y Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of l	Name		Coui	ntry: United States	of America	ica		
Execution Date: December 29, 1999					Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
If this docur	_	l together with a r		he executi		plication is: <u>Decen</u> Patent No.(s)	nber 29, 1999	9		
09/	4758	90			Add	litional numbers att	ached?	Yes 🛛 No		
	ddress of party to document should	whom correspon be mailed:	ndence		6. Total numbe	er of applications an	nd patents inv	volved: 1		
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Name: <u>Timothy A. Czaja</u>			 Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees should be charged to deposit account 500471. 							
701 701	CKE, BILLIG & G Building, Suite Fourth Avenue S nneapolis, MN 55	1250 South				ount Number: 500 duplicate copy of th		tying by deposit account)		
	100			DO NO	OT USE THIS SP	ACE				
9. Statement a To the best Timothy A. C	of my knowledge	e and belief, the fo	oregoing informati	ionijs truć	and correct and a	any attached copy is	s a true copy	of the original document.	99	
(Name of Pers			Signature	/	· (A)	,	Da	ate		
Total number of	of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet, at	ttachments and do	çument: 4	, W					

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 01/2<mark>4/2000 DNGUYEN 00000021 09475890</mark>

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We, ANTHONY E. SHANKS	, of	Prior Lake		
County of	Scott	, and State of	Minnesota		
•	PATRICK J. MONNENS	, of	Prior Lake		
County of	Scott	, and State of	Minnesota		
·	RICHARD R. BAHN	, of	Loretto		
County of	Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota		
	EDWARD L. SCHWARZ	, of	Minneapolis		
County of	Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota		
have invent	ted certain new and useful improvements in				
	NON-DUSTING SORBENT	MATERIAL FILTER			
	n application is about to be made for Letters Patent				
executed or	n the 2^{C_1} day of 6^{C_2} , 19^{C_1} the 2^{C_1} day of	Ω , 1990, the	2° day of 2° , 19°		
_	y of \mathcal{VC} , 19 ?; and				
	,				
Delaware, a acquiring th Letters Pate No	thereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventent to be obtained therefor; bow, therefore, for good and valuable consideration	, Minneapolis, Minnesontion, said application a	ta 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of nd in, to and under any and all Honeywell International Inc.,		
set forth in International application under any States is a p	of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, as an agreement dated October 7, 1999 hereby al Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire rig and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic and all international conventions, treaties and/or party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Conentioned assignee in accordance herewith.	sell, assign and trans ght, title and interest i c, that may or shall iss agreements concerning	fer unto the said Honeywell n and to said invention, said ue, including all of our rights g patents to which the United		
We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.					
execute any administrate do such add assignee's original, di- said inventi in any proc	te do hereby covenant and agree with the said as y writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting wors will at any time upon request, and for reasonable ditional acts as said assignee, its successors and assenjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary visional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the ion, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result eedings or transactions involving such applications 2-29, 1959	with these presents, and le compensation, execusings, may deem necess assistance in making tunited States, or any of or patents.	I that we or our executors or te such additional writings and sary or desirable to perfect the application for and obtaining of and all foreign countries on or patents, by giving testimony		
Date/	· •	the green	E. SHANKS MONNENS		

PATENT | REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0319

Date	12UPBX
	RICHARD R. BAHN
Date 29 Dec , 19 99 C	EDWARD L. SCHWARZ
	•
State of Minnesota)	
County of Hennepin	
ANTHONY E. SHANKS , to me known	to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he execu	atted the same as her/his free act and deed.
Notary Public - Minnesota { HENNEPIN COUNTY }	Notary Public, County
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	State of
	My Commission Expires - 31- VCC
State of Chinesote)ss.	
County of Menney 1	
	to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he execu	ited the same as her/his free act and deed.
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County
HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	State of My Commission Expires 1-31
	My Commission Expires 1-01 (MO)
State of Minnesota	
County of County of Section (Section 1) ss.	
On this 201 day of XXXXXXX	XX, 1997, before me personally appeared
RICHARD R. BAHN , to me known	to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executive foregoing for going fo	ited the same as her/his free act and deed.
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County
HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	State of
my commission Expires sain or, 2000	My Commission Expires 1.0100

11

State of Minnesote)

County of Pope Din)

On this O day of O 19 O, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she the second to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she the second to the second to

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.

DIANE A. ANDRING
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

Notary Public, State of

County

My Commission Expires_

- 3 -